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Fast Track Referrals  
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 For the fast track referral to work, please 
 make sure: 

• Your doctor has your correct  address,  
  email address and phone number. 

• You answer your phone to an unknown 
  number. 
 
 

 
 
 The hospital will phone you to talk  
 about what will happen next. 

 
 
 If you have not had a phone call within 1 
 week of talking to your doctor, call the 
 hospital. 

 
 
 

 
Please look at the last page of this leaflet 
for phone numbers you could call at the 
hospital. 
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Having an appointment at the hospital 



 

 

Can someone come with me to my hospital appointment? 

    

 Talk to the hospital if you need someone with 
 you at your appointment. 
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Frimley Park Hospital 

 

Main outpatient appointment centre: 0300 613 4201 

 

Frimley Park Macmillan Cancer Navigators: 0300 613 3535  

Please phone between Monday and Friday 8.30am to 4.30pm 

Learning disability liaison service 07584 616516 or 07766 

253907 

 

 

Wexham Park Hospital 

 

Main outpatient appointment centre: 0300 614 7919  

Wexham Park Macmillan Cancer Navigators: 0300 615 3026  

Please phone between Monday and Friday 8.30am to 4.30pm 

Learning disability liaison service 07775 547533  

Contacting people at  your  hospital 


